

AmWINS Brokerage of Florida, Inc. 10201 Centurion Parkway North Suite 500 Jacksonville, FL 32256

amwins.com

April 2, 2020

Coastal Community Insurance Agency Inc 12129 Panama City Beach Parkway Panama City Beach, FL 32407

RE: Grand Panama Beach Resort Condominium Association, Inc.

PROPERTY QUOTATION

Please find the attached quotation for Grand Panama Beach Resort Condominium Association, Inc.. Here is a summary of the terms and conditions:

INSURED:

Grand Panama Beach Resort Condominium Association, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS:

495 Richard Jackson Blvd

c/o Lee Waller

Panama City Beach, FL 32407

CARRIER:

ICAT - Multiple Carriers (Non-Admitted – See Attached Company Quote)

PROPOSED POLICY PERIOD:

From 5/1/2020 to 5/1/2021

12:01 A.M. Standard Time at the Mailing Address shown above

POLICY PREMIUM:

Premium

Fees \$800

Surplus Lines Taxes and Fees

Total

\$150,700.00

\$800.00

\$7,669.90 7,290.00

9.21

\$159,169.90

TRIA OPTIONS:

TRIA can be purchased for an additional premium of \$12,500 plus applicable

taxes and fees. Signed acceptance/rejection required at binding.

MINIMUM EARNED PREMIUM:

Please See Attached Carrier Quote

COMMISSION:

10.000% of premium excluding fees and taxes

SUBJECTIVITIES:

(In Addition to Requirements on Company Quote)

• Complete Copy of Signed Acord Application - DUE PRIOR TO BINDING

Signed Terrorism Form - <u>DUE PRIOR TO BINDING</u>

· Payment is Due in Full within 20 Days from Binding Coverage

SURPLUS LINES TAX SUMMARY

HOME STATE:

Florida

FEES:

Fee	Taxable	Amount
AmWINS Service Fee	Yes	\$500.00
Market Policy Fee	Yes	\$300.00
Total Fees		\$800.00

SURPLUS LINES TAX CALCULATION:

State	Description	Taxable Premium	Taxable Fee	Tax Basis	Rate	Tax
Florida	Surplus Lines Tax Stamping Fee DEM EMP	\$150,700.00 \$150,700.00	\$800.00 \$800.00	\$151,500.00 \$151,500.00	5.00% 0.06% Flat	\$7,575.00 \$90.90 \$4.00

Total Surplus Lines Taxes and Fees

\$7,669.90

Important Notice: Surplus Lines Tax Rates and Regulations are subject to change which could result in an increase or decrease of the total Surplus Lines Taxes and Fees owed on this placement. If a change is required, we will promptly notify you. Any additional taxes owed must be promptly remitted.

The attached Quotation from the carrier sets forth the coverage terms and conditions being offered. Please review carefully with your client as terms and conditions may differ from those requested in your submission. It is your responsibility to ensure the quoted coverage terms and conditions are sufficient to meet your client's coverage needs.

If after reviewing you should have any questions or requested changes, please let us know as soon as possible so we can discuss with the carrier prior to the effective date of coverage.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this Quotation and I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Matt Janicki

Executive Vice President | AmWINS Brokerage of Florida, Inc.
T 904.380.3923 | F 877.570.9323 | Matt.Janicki@amwins.com
10201 Centurion Parkway North | Suite 500 | Jacksonville, FL 32256 | amwins.com

License 0F41738

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE

Florida Plorida

SURPLUS LINES INSURERS' POLICY RATES AND FORMS ARE NOT APPROVED BY ANY FLORIDA REGULATORY AGENCY.

This insurance is issued pursuant to the Florida Surplus Lines Law. Persons insured by surplus lines carriers do not have the protection of the Florida Insurance Guaranty Act to the extent of any right of recovery for the obligation of an insolvent unlicensed insurer.

Surplus Lines Licensee:	Producing Agent:	
Name:	Name:	
Address:	Address:	
License No.:		***************************************
Signature:		



Estimated Commercial Property Quote

Coverage is underwritten by International Catastrophe Insurance Managers, LLC (ICAT) on behalf of the Company(ies) listed below. Coverage will be written on the ISO Causes of Loss - Special Form (CP 10 30 06 07).

Quote Number

81711

Company Participation:

This quote has been issued by ICAT as authorized by the Companies listed below. If coverage is bound, ICAT will select the Company(ies) that subscribe to the policy from the list below at the time of binding. The participation level of any subscribing Company also will be selected by ICAT when coverage is bound. Each subscribing Company will be responsible only for its respective participation as shown on the binder and policy. Each subscribing Company will be severally (but not jointly) liable for its own pro rata share.

Subscribing Company(s) TBD

Crum & Forster Specialty Insurance Company

(AM Best: A(XIII), S&P: A-)

Indian Harbor Insurance Company

(AM Best: A (XV), S&P: A+)

National Fire & Marine Insurance Company

(AM Best: A++ (XV), S&P: AAA)

QBE Specialty Insurance Company

(AM Best: A (XIV), S&P: A+)

Underwriters at Lloyd's

(AM Best: A (XV), S&P: A+)

*All of the companies participating on this policy are non-admitted. The Producer is responsible for calculation and remittance of all Surplus Lines Taxes and Fees.

PRODUCER:

AMWINS BROKERAGE FL, Jacksonville 60324400

NAMED INSURED:

Grand Panama Beach Resort Condo Association, Inc.

PERILS:

All Peril Special Cause of Loss including Wind & Hail, Equipment Breakdown and

Sinkhole as per the ISO Causes of Loss - Special Form (CP 10 30 06 07).

COVERAGE:

Building, Business Personal Property and Additional Property Coverage.

POLICY TERM:

May 1, 2020 12:01 AM Local Time to May 1, 2021 12:01 AM Local Time.

LOCATION(S):

As per the schedule provided by the Producer and on file with the Company.

TOTAL INSURABLE VALUES: \$65,670,100

LIMIT OF INSURANCE:

As per the schedule on file with the Company, not to exceed \$65,670,100 per

occurrence for all coverages.

SUBLIMITS:

Unless otherwise noted all coverages are sublimits and do not increase the

overall limit of insurance.

\$25,000 Backup of sewer and drain sublimit is included.

\$2,500 Electronic Data sublimit is included.

\$25,000 Fire Department Service Charge sublimit is included.

Increased Cost of Construction \$10,000 or 5% per Building, whichever is less, is included.

Limited Coverage Fungus, Wet Rot, Dry Rot & Bacteria: \$15,000 Annual Aggregate. Policy specifies causes of loss covered.

\$250,000 Newly acquired or constructed business personal property sublimit is included.

\$500,000 Newly acquired or constructed property buildings sublimit is included.

\$10,000 Pollutant Cleanup and Removal is included. 180 days reporting.

Property In Transit: Lesser of BPP Limit or \$25,000, Policy specifies limited Causes of Loss.

\$10,000 Property off premises sublimit is included.

ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS:

Coverage is offered on a Replacement Cost basis.

Ordinance or Law Coverage: Coverage Part A is included. Coverages Parts B&C combined, limited to 10% of Building Stated Value, not to exceed \$2,500,000.

30 days Preservation of Property is included.

The limit for loss or damage caused by Equipment Breakdown shall be the same as Our Limit of Insurance but not exceed \$15,000,000 per Location.

This quote is subject to ICAT Earned Premium and Cancellation Provisions or a Minimum Earned Premium of 25%, whichever is greater. (If insured cancels coverage during the policy term as a result of property being sold, a pro-rata cancellation will then be applied with proper documentation of the sale.) Please contact your underwriter if you need a copy of this form.

\$1,000,000 Wind Driven Rain sublimit per occurrence is included.

Wind Season Cancellation Provisions may apply. See attached Cancellation Provisions.

DEDUCTIBLE:

All Other Peril: \$5,000 applied by Policy.

Named Hurricane: 2% Calendar Year Aggregate Deductible applied by Building. Once this deductible is exhausted the All Other Wind and Hail Deductible applies.

Named Hurricane: \$25,000 Minimum applied by Policy.

All Other Wind and Hail: \$25,000 applied by Policy.

Equipment Breakdown: \$1,000 applied by Policy.

PREMIUM:

Subscribing Insurer(s) TBD

Total	\$ 151,000 °
Inspection Fee:	Waived
Policy Fee:	\$ 300
Sinkhole Premium:	\$ 1,282
Premium:	\$ 149,418

TRIA:

Coverage for a cause of loss quoted above resulting from a Certified Act of Terrorism (TRIA) is available for an additional premium of \$12,500 in compliance with the Federal Terrorism Risk Insurance Act. Please see terrorism notice below.

CONDITIONS:

The following conditions apply in addition to standard ISO forms:

- •Occurrence Limit of Liability (ICAT SCOL 200).
- Additions Under Construction Changes and Limitations (ICAT SCOL 220).

All coverages are per standard forms and endorsements in use by ICAT at the time of binding unless otherwise stated. The terms and conditions may be different than those requested in your original submission. Please make sure you have reviewed this document carefully with your insured. ICAT does not take any responsibility for differences between this document and terms originally requested.

Coinsurance does not apply.

All policy and inspection fees are fully earned.

The Named Insured is required to maintain separate flood insurance as a condition for windstorm or hail, Named Windstorm, or Named Hurricane coverage for property located in a Special Flood Hazard Area (SFHA) which is within a mile of the ocean or other large body of water. See Special Condition of Wind Coverage Endorsement (ICAT SCOL 60) for required limits and flood zones.

EXCLUSIONS:

The following exclusions apply in addition to standard ISO forms:

- Additional Property Not Covered (ICAT SCOL 221).
- •Aluminum Wiring Exclusion (ICAT SCOL 230).

- •Asbestos and Sick Building Exclusion (ICAT SCOL 232).
- •Prior Loss Exclusion (iCAT SCOL 233).
- •Seepage and Pollution Exclusion (ICAT SCOL 234).
- •Electronic Date Recognition Exclusion (ICAT SCOL 603).
- •NMA0464 War and Civil War Exclusion.
- NBCR Exclusion
- •IL P 001 01 04 OFAC Advisory Notice
- •The policy forms identified above are not a complete list of all forms which may be part of a policy.

Terrorism is excluded

Flood coverage is excluded (see Water Exclusion Endorsement (CP 10 32)).

Coverage for Earthquake is excluded.

This proposal is good for 30 days from the date shown above.

This proposal has been prepared with underwriting information supplied by the Producer. It is the Producer's responsibility to provide accurate underwriting information and coverage values that comply with the Company's 100% replacement cost valuation requirements. The Company reserves the right to reject any submission or alter the quotation or terms of the proposal based on additional information.

COVERAGE FOR A CAUSE OF LOSS QUOTED ABOVE RESULTING FROM A CERTIFIED ACT OF TERRORISM (TRIA) AS DEFINED BELOW IS AVAILABLE FOR AN ADDITIONAL \$12,500 PLUS ANY APPLICABLE STATE-IMPOSED TAXES OR SURCHARGES. PLEASE SEE THE NOTICE OF TERRORISM COVERAGE DIRECTLY BELOW FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING THIS COVERAGE AND DISCUSS YOUR NEEDS WITH YOUR AGENT.

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, that you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism (TRIA), as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury—in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security and the Attorney General of the United States—to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, (TRIA) SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT PAYS THE FOLLOWING PORTIONS OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE: 85% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019; AND 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED ABOVE AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

THIS QUOTE IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE FLORIDA SURPLUS LINES LAW. PERSONS INSURED BY SURPLUS LINES CARRIERS DO NOT HAVE THE PROTECTION OF THE FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ACT TO THE EXTENT OF ANY RIGHT OF RECOVERY FOR THE OBLIGATION OF AN INSOLVENT UNLICENSED INSURER.

CANCELLATION PROVISIONS

Earned Premium

I. If this Policy, including any extensions of this Policy, is in force at any time between June 1 and November 30, then Table 1 immediately below defines how premium is earned unless otherwise stipulated by law and subject to any exceptions stated herein.

Table 1

Percent of Expired Policy Term	Percent of Annual
Current Policy Period 0% to 50%	Premium Earned 80%
51% to 57%	85%
58% to 65% 66% to 73%	90% 92.5%
74% to 82%	95%
83% to 90% 91% to 100%	97.5% 100%

If a building or location is added during the term of this Policy and the Policy is in force at any time between June 1 and November 30, then the premium associated with that building or location will be earned in accordance with the above table.

- II. The sole exceptions to Table 1 above are as follows:
 - A. If the Covered Property is located in Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, or Rhode Island, then Section I.A of this Endorsement is deleted and replaced with the following:
 - Unless otherwise stipulated by law and subject to any exceptions stated in Sections II.A.(1)-(2) of this Endorsement, if this Policy, including any extensions of this Policy, is in force at any time between July 1 and April 1, then Table 1 above defines how premium is earned.
- III. If this Policy is cancelled, we will refund any unearned premium due in accordance with the table above, subject only to the following exceptions:
 - A. If we cancel, the refund will be prorated based upon the number of days remaining until the end of the Policy Period.
 - B. If you cancel and the Policy was not in force at any time between June 1 and November 30, then the premium refund will be equal to 90% of the pro rata unearned premium as of the effective date of cancellation subject to a minimum earned premium of 25% of the annual premium.
 - C. If this Policy has been extended beyond the end of the Policy Period and the Policy is cancelled at any time during such extended Policy Period, there will be no premium refund

STATEMENT OF VALUES

					LINES OF	LINES OF COVERAGE				
				D	Tenant	Disiness	Additional			
···········			Building(s)	Personal	and	Income and	Property	Tatal Values	Distance to	
Total	Stated Value	Total Stated Values Under Policy	Dallallig(b)	, i operty	Demonstration to	Eyna Eyponoc	Concingo	i otal y aluco	Coast (iii.)	1000
Grand	d Panama B	Grand Panama Beach Resort Condo Association, Inc.	\$61,255,118	\$300,000	•		\$4,114,982	\$65,670,100		
Loc#	# of Loc # Bldg # Bldgs	s Description								
			1	1	-	1	-	ı		
		11807 FRONT BEACH ROAD, TOWER I, Panama City Beach, FL 32407	\$33,000,000	\$150,000	ı	1	1	\$33,150,000	.05	ΎE
	2	11800 FRONT BEACH ROAD, TOWER II, Panama City Beach, FL 32407	\$28,255,118	\$150,000	,	1	1	\$28,405,118		×
	APC 1	parking deck		ŧ	•	?	\$2,700,000	\$2,700,000	ı	I.
	APC 2	guard shack		1	1	1	\$12,500	\$12,500	ť	ı
	APC 3	Tiki bar		-	4	,	\$25,000	\$25,000	1	#
	APC 4	APC Others				i	\$150,000	\$150,000	-	ż
	APC 5	APC Others		ş	-	1	\$100,000	\$100,000	t	£
	APC 6	Beach Side/Gated Pool/Kiddie Pool		+	1	,	\$58,000	\$58,000	3	1
	APC 7	Gated Pool/Kiddie Pool/Hot Tub		\$	ŧ	1	\$108,000	\$108,000	ŧ	ı
	APC 8	Pedestrian Bridge		ŧ	\$		\$425,700	\$425,700	ŧ	I
	APC 9	Tower I Swimming Pool		-	1	,	\$258,473	\$258,473	ş	ı
	APC 10	Tower I Whirlpool		1	ı	ì	\$12,000	\$12,000	,	,
	APC 11	Tower I Kiddie Pool		t t	1	1	\$4,000	\$4,000	ı	
	APC 12	Fence		1	1	1	\$25,920	\$25,920	,	ı
	APC 13	Tower I Dune Crossover		•	ŧ	t	\$27,200	\$27,200		1
	APC 14	Tower II Swimming Pool		1	1	1	\$103,389	\$103,389	ŧ	ı

APC 16	APC 15
Landscaping	Tower II Whirlpool
ş	1
ı	ı
1	ı
\$100,000	\$4,800
3 \$100,000	\$4,800
1	\$4,800 -
1	ı

ICAT SOV 50 (10 10)

A	CORD		(COMME			L INSURA					AT	ION			D.	ATE (MN		-
					Ar	FLIC	JANT INFORM				71/4					<u> </u>	04/21		
1	ENCY	NOUDANOE		NOV NO			ļ	•	ARRIE								ľ	VAIC	CODE
l	ASTAL COMMUNITY IN		AGE	NCY, INC				 		loyds of Lor						—	L		
12	129 Panama City Beach	1 Pkwy					Ì,	co	MPANY	POLICY OR F	PROGE	RAM NA	ME				PROGF	MAS	CODE
Pa	nama City Beach				K.	F.	FL 32407	PO TE	LICY NO	JMBER									\$ T
COL	TACT Melissa Griffin	·						UN	DERWR	ITER				UNDER	WRITER OF	FICE	***************************************		***************************************
PHC (A/C	NE (850) 230-08 , No, Ext):	800						1											
FAX					····			Ī			Π	QUOT	Ē		ISSUE POLI	CY	X	REN	4EW
	AIL melgriffin@knol	logy.net						•	ATUS O			BOUN	O (Give Date	and/or Atta	ach Copy):		تــــنا		
COL			\Box	SUBCODE:				''"				CHAN	3E	DATE		TIME	ſ	×	АМ
AGE	NCY CUSTOMER ID: 000	004188		***************************************	***************************************							CANC	EL 05	/01/2020	o	12:01	Ì		PM
LIN	IES OF BUSINESS			***************************************				·			لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	*********					L		***************************************
IND	CATE LINES OF BUSINESS		PREM	MIUM					************	PREMIUM		***************************************					PRE	MIUN	Л
	BOILER & MACHINERY		\$		Π	CYBE	R AND PRIVACY	~~~		\$		1	YACHT				\$		
	BUSINESS AUTO		\$		 	FIDU	CIARY LIABILITY			s		_	1				\$		
	BUSINESS OWNERS		\$		\vdash		AGE AND DEALERS			\$		\dashv	 				\$		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LI	IABILITY	s		 		OR LIABILITY			\$	···········	_	-				\$		
-	COMMERCIAL INLAND MAR		\$		-		OR CARRIER			\$			-				\$		
$ \mathbf{x} $	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY		\$		 		CKERS		····	\$							\$		
	CRIME		\$		-		RELLA			\$			 				 		
	TACHMENTS	····		***************************************		OWIDA	\			17			<u> </u>				1,		······································
	ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE /	/ MALLIADI E DA	DEDC		1	CLAS	S AND SIGN SECTION						LOTATELIE	NT / COLI					
_	ADDITIONAL INTEREST SC	······	FENS		-										EDULE OF VA				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES IN		CHED	1 II C	-		EL / MOTEL SUPPLEME		OCOTIO						NT (If applicat				
_			CHEDI	DLE	-		ALLATION / BUILDERS I						-		SUPPLEMEN	41	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
_	APARTMENT BUILDING SU				-		RNATIONAL LIABILITY E						VEHICLE	SCHEDUL	_E				
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for		e only)		-		RNATIONAL PROPERTY	YEX	POSURI	SUPPLEME	N1		-						
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEM	IENI			-		SUMMARY			******			ļ						
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE						CARGO SECTION			······					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	DEALERS SECTION						MIUM PAYMENT SUPPL						ļ						
	DRIVER INFORMATION SCI						FESSIONAL LIABILITY S			Т									***************************************
لـــا	ELECTRONIC DATA PROCE	ESSING SECTI	NC	····		REST	AURANT / TAVERN SU	PPLE	MENT										
	LICY INFORMATION					·····	T								MINIM	1104			
	1	OSED EXP DA 5/01/2021		BILLING P		ENCY	PAYMENT PLAN		метно	D OF PAYMEN	NT	AUDIT	\$	OSIT	PREMI \$	ŬM	\$ 0.		PREMIUM
AP	PLICANT INFORMATI	ION																	
NAN	IE (First Named Insured) AN	ID MAILING AD	DRES	S (including ZIP+	4)			GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OR	soc	SEC#
Gra	ind Panama Beach Res	ort									<u></u>						260219	847	
495	RICHARD JACKSON E	BLVD						BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:	(850)	235-73	42						
								WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
Par	nama City Beach					F	L 32407												
	CORPORATION INDIVIDUAL	JOINT VENTU	- меме	BERS	-		OT FOR PROFIT ORG		\vdash	SUBCHAPTER FRUST	? "S" C	ORPOR	ATION						
NAN	E (Other Named Insured) AN				+4)			GL	CODE	······································	SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OR	soc	SEC#
								GL CODE SIC			MAIO			in i		FEIN OR SOC SEC#			
										PHONE #:									
								WE	BSIIE	ADDRESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VENTU		nene		N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG			SUBCHAPTER	8 "S" C	ORPOR	MOITA						
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO. OF	ANAGE	ERS:		P/	ARTNERSHIP			TRUST	T			T					
NAIV	E (Other Named Insured) AN	NU MAILING A	UUKES	so (including ZIP	+4)			UL	CODE		SIC			NAICS		F	EIN OR	SUC	SEC#
							Ī	BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:				***************************************					
							Ī	WE	BSITE A	DDRESS			***************************************						***************************************
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									·		······································				·				
\Box	CORPORATION	JOINT VENTU		RERS	L		OT FOR PROFIT ORG		-	SUBCHAPTER	? "S" C	ORPOR.	ATION	L]				
]	INDIVIDUAL	LLC AND M	ANAGI	ERS:		P/	ARTNERSHIP		1	TRUST									

CONT	ACT INFORM	ATION												
CONTAC	TTYPE: Conta	act						CONTAC	T TYPE:					
	() 19C31315	WALLER	***************************************					CONTAC						
PRIMAR PHONE	¥ ☐ номе 35-7342	⊠ BUS □	1	ECONDAI HONE #		ns ⊠ c	ELL	PRIMARY PHONE #	′ Пн	IOME I	BUS CELL	SECONDARY PHONE #] HOME ☐ BUS	CELL
		LLAZALI		850) 814					·		,			
PRIMAR	Y E-MAIL ADDRES	s: LVVALI	LEK@KES	ORICC	LLECTION.COM			PRIMARY	E-MAIL ADI	DRESS:	~~~			
**************************************	PARY E-MAIL ADD	************************						SECOND	ARY E-M/St	ADDRESS				
	·		_	RD 823	for Additional Pre	emises)	*********************		75.7 5 .7					
LOC#	STREET 1180	7 FRONT BE	ACH RD			CITY LI	IMITS	INTERE	ST	# FU	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$	
1						IN	ISIDE	OV	WNER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: PANA	MA CITY BEA	CH		STATE: FL	01	UTSIDE	TE	NANT	# PAI	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ FT
1	COUNTY: BA'	Y			ZIP: 32407							TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:	SQ FT
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERAT	TONS:										ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N	***************************************
LOC#	STREET 1180	00 FRONT BE	EACH RD			CITY LI	MITS	INTERE	ST	# FUI	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$	
2						IN	ISIDE	Ov	WER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: PANAM	MA CITY BEA	СН		STATE: FL	O	UTSIDE	TE	NANT	# PAF	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ FT
2	COUNTY: BA	Y			ZIP:32407							TOTAL BUILDING A	REA:	SQ FT
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERAT	TONS:	***************************************		1			.1	***************************************			ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N	
LOC#	STREET 900	GRAND PAN	AMA BLVE)	**************************************	CITY LI	MITS	INTERE	ST	# FUI	LL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUE	S: \$	
3	DETACHED F	PARKING GA	RAGE			N IN	SIDE	No No	NER			OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: PANAN	AA CITY BEA	CH		STATE: FL	+	UTSIDE	 	NANT	# PAF	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A	REA:	SQ FT
1	COUNTY: BAY	·			ZIP: 32407	+1 ~	0.0.02	H '-'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	" ' '	ti iiiia anii a	TOTAL BUILDING A		
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERAT	IONS:	····		<u> </u>						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ANY AREA LEASED		SQ FT
LOC#	STREET					CITY LI	MITS	INTERES	27	1 # 5111	L TIME EMPL			
						<u> </u>	SIDE			" "	L HWE EWPL	ANNUAL REVENUES); \$	
BLD#	CITY:				STATE:			\vdash	NER	# 50.5	~~~~	OCCUPIED AREA:		SQ FT
	COUNTY:					H-1 "	JTSIDE	'E'	TNAV	# PAr	RT TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC A		SQFT
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERAT	1010.			ZIP:							TOTAL BUILDING AI		SQ FT
<u> </u>									······································		·	ANY AREA LEASED	TO OTHERS? Y / N	***************************************
NATUR	E OF BUSINE	SS			·									
APA	RTMENTS	CONTRA	CTOR	MA MA	ANUFACTURING	REST	TAURAN	т 📙	SERVICE	≣ L			DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD	D/YYYY)
	DOMINIUMS TION OF PRIMAR	INSTITU	TIONAL	OF	FICE	RETA	AIL.	L	WHOLES	SALE				
					INSTALL	.ATION, SE	ERVICE	OR REPAI	R WORK	,	OFF PREMIS	ES INSTALLATION, SE	EDVICE OD DEDAID	WORK
RETAIL S	TORES OR SERVI	CE OPERATION	S % OF TOT	AL SALES	[-10101	%	K WOKK		OFF PREIMIS	ES INSTALLATION, SE	"KVICE OK KEPAIK	WURK
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERATI	IONS OF OTHER	R NAMED IN	SUREDS		···		·····		L				WVIII AND THE SALES AND THE SA
ADDITI	ONAL INTER	ST (Not all	fields ap	ply to a	Il scenarios - pro	vide on	ly the	necess	ary data)	Attach	ACORD 45 f	or more Addition	nal Interests	
INTEREST	Γ					EVIDENCE		CERTIFIC		POLICY	SEND BII		ST IN ITEM NUMBE	R
INSU	JKEU	LIENHOLDER								•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LOCATION:	BUILDING:	
	ACH OF RRANTY	LOSS PAYEE										VEHICLE:	BOAT:	
CO-0	OWNER	MORTGAGEE										AIRPORT:	AIRCRAFT:	
	LOYEE ESSOR	OWNER										ITEM CLASS:	ITEM:	
	SEBACK	REGISTRANT										ITEM DESCRIPTION	N	
LEND	Enre	TRUSTEE	REFEREN	CE / LOAN	I #:		INTE	EREST EN	D DATE:	·····				
			LIEN AMO	UNT:			PHO	NE (A/C, I	io, Ext):			FAX (A/C, No):		
REASON	FOR INTEREST:		L					AIL ADDRI						
							1							

	IERAL INFOR			***************************************	* AGENO		JOINIER ID.				
-	AIN ALL "YES" RE									V/////////	Y/N
1a.			SSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY	′?							N
	PARENT COMPA	NY NAME			4		RELATIONSHIP D	ESCRIPTION		% OWNED	
41:	DOEC THE ADD	U LOANET L	INTERNATION	****							
10.			AVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES?				DEL ATIONOUS D	7000071011		To ourse	N
	SUBSIDIARY CO	MPANY NA	NE	grade ^{de} leco _l			RELATIONSHIP D	ESCRIPTION		% OWNED	
	ICA FORMAL C	ACCTV DC	ROGRAM IN OPERATION?								N
۷.	SAFETY MA		SAFETY POSITION	MONTHLY MEETINGS	OSHA		_				"
3.			MMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEM		OSHA			······································			N
٥.	ANT EXPOSOR	E TO FLAI	WINIABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEI	IIUALS?							l IN
4.	ANY OTHER IN	SLIDANCE	WITH THIS COMPANY? (List p	olicy gymboro)							H _N
٦.	····			oney numbers/	T			T			"
	LINE OF BUSINE	:55	POLICY NUMBER		LINE OF BUSINE	:55		POLICY NUMBER			
5.	ANY POLICY OF	R COVER	AGE DECLINED, CANCELLED C	R NON-RENEWED DURI	NG THE PRIOR T	HRE	E (3) YEARS FO	I R ANY PREMISES	OR		─ N
		'	Applicants - Do not answer th	•	·						
	NON-PAYMI		AGENT NO LONGER REPRES	7							
	NON-RENE		UNDERWRITING	CONDITION CORRECTED							
6.	ANY PAST LOSS	SES OR C	LAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL	ABUSE OR MOLESTATIO	NALLEGATIONS,	DIS	CRIMINATION OF	R NEGLIGENT HIR	ING?		N
		10T FILE	ACT A DO (TENTIAL DO LIA O ANDA		ED EOD OD OO!	"			4E 0E EB 41	10	
			YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY A Y OTHER ARSON-RELATED CR						ME OF FRAU	JD,	N
	(In RI, this questi	ion must b	e answered by any applicant for						meanor puni	ishable	
	by a sentence of	up to one	year of imprisonment).								
	4404000000		E AND OR OFFERN CORE WOL	17:01:00	***************************************			~~~~			
8.		,	E AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOL	ATIONS?		T 55	COLUTION		T	DECOLUE DATE	N
	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA	ATION			KE	SOLUTION			RESOLVE DATE	
						-					
9.	HACADDI ICAN	THADAE	ORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSIO	N DANKDUDTOV OD EU	ED EOD DANKOI	IDTO	CV DUDING THE	LAST SIVE (6) VEA	L Dea		N
J .	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA		IN, BANKKOF TOT OK FIL	LED FOR BANKING		SOLUTION	LAST TIVE (3) TEX		RESOLVE DATE	"
	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	EXI EXIV								TEGOLUL DATE	
		ļ				+	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
10.	HAS APPLICAN	T HAD A J	UDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING	THE LAST FIVE (5) YEAR	S?	1		····		<u>-</u>	
,	OCCUR DATE	EXPLANA				RE	SOLUTION		Т	RESOLVE DATE	
			==	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\vdash			<u>l</u>		
						T					
11.	HAS BUSINESS	BEEN PL	ACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF	TRUST:		.L					N
			ONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DIS)LD	DISTRIBUTED I	N FOREIGN COUN	ITRIES?		→ N
	·		15 for Liability Exposure and/or A		- i						
13.	DOES APPLICAI	NT HAVE	OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES	FOR WHICH COVERAGE	E IS NOT REQUES	STEC)?				
44	DOEO ADDITOA	LIT OLAGA	LEAGE LONEDATE ANY DOOL	TOO (ICE)(TOE 1							
14.	DOES APPLICAI	NI OWN /	LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRON	ES? (If "YES", describe u	se)						
45	DOES ADDITION	NT LUDE (THERE TO OBERATE OBONE	00 ((611)/E011 danasha waa							
15.	DOES APPLICA	NI HIKE	OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONE	57 (IT TES", describe use	*)						
DEA	14 DVC / DDC	orocitic	NOTELIOTIONS (ACCES	404 A 4486 1 D	when Calabadula a		h = :				
KEN	IARKS / PRO	CESSING	SINSTRUCTIONS (ACORD	101, Additional Rema	rks Schedule, r	nay	De attached II	more space is i	equirea)		
PRI	OR CARRIER	INFORM	ATION								
YEAR	CATEGORY		GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTO	MOBILE	\prod	PROP	ERTY	OTHER:		
	CARRIER		ZURICH								
	POLICY NUMB	BER	AUC297296806			T				······································	
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$			\$		
	EFFECTIVE DA	ATE	07/01/2009			Π					
	EXPIRATION D	DATE	07/01/2010			Т				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER	GREAT AMERICAN			
	POLICY NUMBER	EPP9713619-02			
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE	07/01/2009			
	EXPIRATION DATE	07/01/2010	Sant Contract of the Contract		
	CARRIER	SEE ATTACHED			
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	s	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE	33000			

LOSS HISTOR	Y	Check if none	(Attach Loss Summary for A	dditional Loss In	formation)			
ENTER ALL CLAIMS	OR LOSSES (REC	SARDLESS OF FAULI AND W	HETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR OCCURE	RENCES THAT MAY GIV	VE RISE TO CLAIMS			
FOR THE LAST	YEARS					TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION	ON OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N
						_		

SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WW. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2)

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	00004188	
LOC #:		

ACORD

ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page	of
------	----

AGENCY COASTAL COMMUNITY INSURANCE AGENCY, INC		NAMED INSURED
		Grand Panama Beach Resort
POLICY NUMBER TBD	***************************************	ના અર્જ જ _{જો ક} ે
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
AMW - Lloyds of London		EFFECTIVE DATE: 5/1/2020

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,		
FORM NUMBER: 125 FORM TITLE: Commercial Application		A
Policy LOSSES: 3 TRIP AND FALLS, 1 WATER MAIN LEAK Policy Billing Note: Moved from prospect file: 06/27/11	Estimated premium:	0.00
Commercial Fire - PROP/WIND		

2 story detached parking garage 1 GATED POOL/1 KIDDIE POOL/1 HOT TUB/3 ELEVATORS/5 LEVEL PARKING ELEVATORS/BELOW GROUND PARKING 1 LEVEL-HIP ROOF GARAGE/GYM/1 TIKI BAR-HIP ROOF

BEACH SIDE/1 GATED POOL/1 KIDDIE POOL/1 HOT TUB/1 TIKI BAR/4

ĄC	ORD					P	RO	PE	RTY	SE	CTIC	N							D/	O4/21/20	
AGENCY	NAME									CAF	RRIER			-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			NAIC	
	AL COMMUNITY I	NSURA	ANCE AGE	NCY, INC	;					1	W - Lloyds	of	London								
POLICY	NUMBER						EF	FECT	IVE DATE	,											
TBD						***********		05/0	1/202C <	Gra	nd Panam	na B	each Re	sort							
·	ET SUMMARY				-	**********	****		(************************************						***************************************			**************			
BLKT#	TNUOMA		***************************************		TYF	PE				BLK.	T#	AM	OUNT					TYPE			
	*****************				······································				······································	 											
L			PREMIS	ES #:	1 5	STREET	ADDRES	s: 1	1807 FR	I ONT E	EACH RE)						***************************************			
PREMI	SES INFORMATI	ON	BUILDIN	G #:							OCIATION		WER 1								
SI	JBJECT OF INSURAN	CE	А	MOUNT	С	OINS %	VALU- ATION	CA	USES OF L	.oss	INFLATION GUARD %	N	DED	D TY	ED E	BLKT #	FO	RMS AND C	ONDIT	IONS TO AF	PLY
Building)		33,000	,000		0	RC	Spe	ecial				5,000								
BPP			150,00	0		0	RC	Spe	ecial			5	5,000								
Tikki B.	AR		25,000		1	0	RC	Spe	ecial	***************************************		5	5,000								
Beach s	side/gated pool/kid	die poo	58,000		(0	RC	Spe	ecial	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	5,000					······································			
Gated p	oool/kiddie pool/ho	tub	108,00	0	1	0	RC	Spe	ecial			+	5,000				***************************************				
ADDITION	NAL INFORMATION		BUSINESS	INCOME /	EXTRA I	EXPENSI	F - Attac	h ACC	ORD 810		L	VAI	UE REPO	RTING	NEORM	ATION	- Attach A	CORD 811			
	ONAL COVERA	GES. C	1							D RA	TING INF										
SPOILA	GE DESCRIPTION					,					LIMIT			RE	FRIG M		OPTIONS	3			
COVERA (Y/N)	1										\$			Α.	GREEM (Y/N)		BRI	EAKDOWN	OR CC	NTAMINATIO	
											DEDUCTI	BLE			Ì		PO	WER OUTA	GE	SELL PRIC	
											\$		·				<u> </u>				
ļ	E COVERAGE (Requi			KV and MA	л.				ACCEPT				REJECT				IMIT: \$				
 	PERTY HAS BEEN DE				<u> </u>				AOOLI I				Literoi					SIDES ON	STRU	CTURE:	
CONSTR	UCTION TYPE	····		DISTANCE	то		FIF	E DIS	TRICT		CODE NL	IMBE	R PRO	OT CL	# STOP	RIES	# BASM'T	S YR BL	JILT	TOTAL ARE	A
l	sistive/Superior		HYD 1	RANT F	IRE STA				ITY BEA					4	20		1	200	17	334951	
BUILDING	G IMPROVEMENTS				BLDG	CODE	TAX	ODE	ROOF	TYPE	4	01	THER OCC	UPANC	IES	I.					
WIR	ING, YR:	PL	UMBING, YR:						Roll ro	oofing		G								TIAL UNIT	
ROC	OFING, YR:	HE	ATING, YR:		WIND	CLASS		s	EMI- RESIS	STIVE		_	_ HEATIN	NG SOU	RCE INC	E INSE	ODBURNIN RT	IG I	DATE NSTAL	LED:	
ОТН			YR:	·····	ىلل	RESISTIN	/E			T ====			ANUFACTU	URER:							
PRIMARY		LID FUEI	. —							SEC	ONDARY HE BOILER	-A1		LID FUE	а Г	\neg					
 	OILER, IS INSURANCE		L1	RE?	7/N	ı					IF BOILER,	11 21	Li		L.	WHER	RE?	Y/N			
	(POSURE & DISTANC			LEFT EXF			NCE		······	FRO	NT EXPOSU	IRE &	L DISTANC	CE		П	REAR EX	POSURE &	DISTA	NCE	
сомм	ERCIAL			СОММЕ	ERCIAL	-											GULF C	F MEXIC	0		
BURGLA	R ALARM TYPE					CERTI	FICATE	#		•						EXP	IRATION D	ATE	STAT	TRAL TON	LOCAL GONG
BURGLA	R ALARM INSTALLED	AND SE	RVICED BY			1				EXT	ENT		T	GRADE		# GU	IARDS / W	ATCHMEN	 	CLOCK H	OURLY
l	S FIRE PROTECTION	• •		es, CO2/	Chemica	l Systen	ıs)		% SP		FIRE ALAR	M M	ANUFACT	URER					×	CENTRAL	
L	LARMS-SMOKE D								10	00									Ц	LOCAL GO	ONG
ADDITI	IONAL INTERES		ACOR	D 45 att			dition			RTIFIC	ATE					Т		INTERES	T 151 171	EM NUMBER	,
	' IDER'S LOSS PAYABL	1							1 1 1 1								LOCATIO			BUILDING:	`
	SS PAYEE															ŀ	ITEM CLASS:			TEM:	
мог	RTGAGEE																ITEM DES	CRIPTION			
									 1												
1		l F	REFERENCE	LOAN #:					1							- 1					

	PREMISES #: 2	Torner	4 D D D T C	0. 11	800 FROM	UT DEA	LL DD										
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION	BUILDING #: 2				CONDO A				2 2\	·····	······································						
PREMISES INFORMATION SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %			ISES OF LOS			DED	DED	BLKT	FORM	e and co	MOIT	IONS TO APPLY			
Building	28,255,118	0	VALU- ATION RC	Spe		GU/	ATION RD %	5,000	TYPE	#	FURM	SANDCO	ווטוו	ONS TO APPLY			
building	20,233, 119	"	, KC	She	Clai			3,000						•			
BPP	150,000	- 0	RC	Spe	cial	_		5,000				<u></u>					
	w I salogo A.							.,			Ž	ngh (
GuardSHACK	12,500	- 	RC	Spe	cial			5,000						***************************************			
		:		•													
TOWER II SWIMMING POOL	103,389	0	RC	Spe	cial			5,000						····			
TOWER II WHIRLPOOL	4,800	0	RC	Spe	cial			5,000				,		···			
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME / I	XTRA EXPENS	E - Attac	ACO	RD 810		1	ALUE REF	PORTING INFOR	OITAN	l - Attach ACC	RD 811					
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES,	OPTIONS, RESTRI	CTIONS, EN	DORS	EME	NTS AND	RATING	INFO	ORMATI	ION								
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PR	OPERTY COVERED					LIM	T		REFRIG I		OPTIONS						
COVERAGE (Y/N)						\$			AGREEN (Y/I		BREA	KDOWN C	R CO	NTAMINATION			
						DEI	истіві	.E		י, ד	POWE	R OUTAG	E	SELLING PRICE			
						\$				7			,				
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in I	Florida)				ACCEPT CO	VERAGE		REJE	CT COVERAGE		LIMIT: \$						
MINE SUBSIDENCE COVERAGE (Req	uired in IL, IN, KY and WV)			ACCEPT CO	VERAGE		REJE	CT COVERAGE		LIMIT: \$						
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNA	ATED AN HISTORICAL LAN	DMARK								1	# OF OPEN SI	DES ON S	TRUC	TURE:			
	DISTANCE	ro I												WANA			
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	HYDRANT FI	RE STAT		E DIST		CO	DE NUN	IBER P	1	- 1	# BASM'TS	YR BUII		TOTAL AREA			
Fire Resistive/Superior	5 MI			ITY BEA					20 0 2007 235915								
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS		BLDG CODE GRADE	TAX	ODE	ROOF TYP				CCUPANCIES			B COMMERCIAL UNITS-5 STORIES					
WIRING, YR: P	PLUMBING, YR:		<u> </u>		Roll roof	fing 							JNIT:	S-5 STORIES			
ROOFING, YR:	EATING, YR:	WIND CLASS		SE	MI- RESISTIV	/E		STO	THING GOURGE IN IVE OR FIREPLAC	E INSE	ERT		STALL	.ED:			
OTHER:	YR:	RESISTIN	RESISTIVE MANUFACTURER:														
PRIMARY HEAT					S	SECONDA			,								
BOILER SOLID FU		7			_	BOIL		Ll	SOLID FUEL								
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLAC		Y/N		IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACED ELSEWHERE? Y/N													
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE		OSURE & DISTA	NCE		F	FRONT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE REAR EXPOSURE & DISTANCE						NCE					
COMMERCIAL	COMME					OCEAN EXPIRATION DATE CENTRAL						RAL LOCAL					
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE		CERTI	FICATE	#	,	EXPIRATION DATE CENTR											
												MTH	KEYS				
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND S	SERVICED BY				E	EXTENT			GRADE	# GU	JARDS / WATO	CHMEN		CLOCK HOURLY			
DEFINACIO FIDE DESCRICTION (C	U 044-7 00016				Lucanii					<u> </u>							
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprin		nemicai System	15}		% SPRNI	r HRE	ALARM	MANUFAC	CIUKEK				\succeq	CENTRAL STATION			
FIRE ALARMS & EXTINGUISH					100									LOCAL GONG			
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACORD 45 atta		~~~~~~		,,,												
INTEREST	NAME AND ADDRESS	KANK:	EVIDE	VCE:	CERTI	IFICATE						TEREST		M NUMBER			
LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE											LOCATION:		E	UILDING:			
LOSS PAYEE											ITEM CLASS:		ı	TEM:			
MORTGAGEE											ITEM DESCR	RIPTION					
		***************************************			-												
	REFERENCE / LOAN #:																
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Ac				-	hed if mor	re spac	e is re	quired)	<u> </u>								
BEACH SIDE/1 GATED POOL/ 2 story detached parking garage		T TUB/1 TIKI	BAR/4														
1 GATED POOL/1 KIDDIE POO		/ATORS/5 LE	VEL PA	RKIN	IG												
ELEVATORS/BELOW GROUNI		HIP ROOF															
GARAGE/GYM/1 TIKI BAR-HIP	KUUF																

SIGNATURE

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV

Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO

It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to defraud the company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK

Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS

Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties* (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA

It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ

Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR

Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR

Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

ADDITION	AL.			PREMISES	s#: 3	STREET	ADDRES	s: 90	0 GRAND PA	NAMA BL	/D D	ETACHED	PAR	(ING (SARA	GE				
PREMISES		MATI	ON	BUILDING	#: 1	BLDG DI	ESCRIPT	ION:	2 STORY DE	TACHED P	ARK	KING GAR	AGE							
SUBJE	CT OF INS	URAN	Œ	AM	OUNT	COINS %	VALU- ATION	CAU	SES OF LOSS	INFLATION GUARD %		DED	DED TYPE	BLI #	T	FORM	S AND C	ONDIT	IONS TO APPLY	
Detached G	ARAGE			2,700,00	0	- 0	RC	Spec	cial	J GOING /S		,000		1	1				2.5	
				انها پرونونگ							Π							1.14°		
							ļ				_					~ ~~~~~~~~				
							<u> </u>			-	-				-					
				 		_	 			 	+-									~
ADDITIONAL I	NFORMAT	ION	TT	BUSINESS IN	COME / EX	TRA EXPENS	E - Attac	h ACOI	RD 810	' 	VALU	JE REPORTI	NG INFO	ORMAT	ON - A	ttach AC	ORD 811		***************************************	***********
ADDITION	AL COV	ERAC	SES, OF	TIONS, R	ESTRIC	TIONS, EN	IDORS	EME	NTS AND R	ATING INF	ORI	MATION								
SPOILAGE	DESCRIP	TION	OF PROPE	RTY COVER	ED					LIMIT				IG MAII	•••	PTIONS				
COVERAGE (Y/N)										\$			1	EEMEN Y/N)	T	BREA	KDOWN	OR CC	NTAMINATION SELLING	
П										DEDUCTIE	LE		Ιr			POW	ER OUTA	GE	PRICE	
										\$			L - L							
SINKHOLE CO				<u> </u>	V 150.0				ACCEPT COVE		-	REJECT CO			LIMI					
MINE SUBSIDI				AN HISTOR	 	MADV		1,	ACCEPT COVE	TAGE		REJECT CO	VERAG		LIMI # OF	OPEN S	DES ON	STRII	THRE	
PROPER	II HAO DE	EN DE	SIGNATEL	AN HISTOR	ICAL LANDI	WARK									# OI	OF EN 3	DE3 011	31110	J101(L.	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·														
CONSTRUCTION					STANCE TO	(FIF	RE DIST	RICT	CODE NU	MBEI	1	CL #5		S # B	ASM'TS	YR BU	- 1	TOTAL AREA	
Fire Resistiv	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1000		5 MI	1		Tagaraga			2	4110150	2			200	1		
BUILDING IMP	ROVEMEN	iτs Γ] '	BLDG CODE GRADE	IAX	CODE	ROOF TYPE		013	HER OCCUP	ANCIES							
WIRING,		ŀ		IBING, YR:	H	WIND CLASS	1 — —	Т	1	····		HEATING S	SOURCE	E INCL \	WOOD	BURNING	C	ATE		
ROOFING	3, YR:	L	HEAT	ING, YR:			H	- SE	MI- RESISTIVE		MAI	STOVE OF NUFACTURE	RFIREP	LACE IN	ISERT		11	NSTAL	LED:	
OTHER:	.T			YR:	<u></u>	RESISTI	VE	1	SEC	ONDARY HE	L									
BOILER	Г	SOL	.ID FUEL						<u> </u>	BOILER	Γ	SOLID	FUEL		7					
IF BOILE	ـــــا R, IS INSUI	LI RANCE	PLACED	ELSEWHERE	?	Y/N IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACED ELSEW						HERE? Y/N								
RIGHT EXPOS	URE & DIS	TANC	:	L	EFT EXPOS	SURE & DISTA	ANCE		FRO	NT EXPOSU	XPOSURE & DISTANCE REAR EXPOSUR					SURE &	DISTA	NCE		
BURGLAR ALA	ARM TYPE					CERT	IFICATE	#						E	XPIRA	PIRATION DATE CENTRAL LOCAL STATION GONG				
			***************************************	······	·····				·							WITH KEYS				
BURGLAR ALA	ARM INSTA	ALLED	AND SER	/ICED BY					EXI	ENT		GRA	ADE	#	GUAR	DS / WAT	CHMEN	<u> </u>	CLOCK HOURLY	'
PREMISES FIR	DE DEOTE	TION	(Sprinklan	Standning	CO2/Ch	amical Sustan	ne\		% SPRNK	EIDE AL ADI	4 580	NUFACTUR	ED		···········			╂	OFNITO AL OTATI	
FREMISES FIR	VE PROTE	JION	Cohimici	s, Standpipe:	s, coz / cm	emilicai Systei	noj		100	FIRE ALAR	AI IAIW	MOFACION	EK					-	CENTRAL STATION LOCAL GONG	ON
ADDITION	AI INTE	DEG	- T	ACORD	AE attac	hed for ac	ldition	al nar									***************************************		LOCAL GONG	
INTEREST	7L 1141 L	ILLO		ME AND ADE	***************************************		EVIDE		CERTIFIC	ATE					Т		TERES1	IN ITE	M NUMBER	
LENDER'	'S LOSS PA	YABLI	<u> </u>				L		·						LO	CATION:			BUILDING:	
LOSS PA	YEE															M ASS:		_	TEM:	
MORTGA	GEE															M DESCI	RIPTION	<u>-</u>		
			RE	FERENCE / L	OAN #:							<i></i>	······································							
REMARKS	(ACOR	RD 10	1, Addit	ional Ren	narks Sc	hedule, m	ay be	attacl	ned if more	space is r	equ	ired)								

Loc # 1	Bldg#	Subject Pedestriar	ı bridge		Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	on Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 425,700	Limit	i 2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	*************************
Loc#	Bldg #	Subject TOWER 1	swimming pool	***************************************	Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	on Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 258,473	Limit	2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	
Loc #	Bldg #	Subject TOWER 1	whirlpool		Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	on Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 12,000	Limit	nit 2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	
Loc #	Bldg#	Subject TOWER 1	kiddie pool		Cov Code SPECL	Cov	Description	Form No.	Editi	on Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 4,000	Limit	ż 2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	
Loc #	Bldg #	Subject Fence			Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	on Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 25,920	Limit	2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	
Loc #	Bldg #	Subject TOWER 1	dune crossover		Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	ion Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 27,200	Limit	2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	
Loc #	Bldg#	Subject Outdoor P	roperty		Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	ion Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 150,000	Limit	t 2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	
Loc#	Bldg #	Subject NAMED h	urricane		Cov Code	i	Description MED HURRICANE	Form No.	Editi	ion Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1	Limit	1 2		Deductible Amount 2	Deductible Ty Percent	pe	Premium	
Loc#	Bldg #	1 -	VIND/HAIL	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Cov Code WNDHL	1	Description d Hail	Form No.	Editi	ion Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1	Limit	t 2		Deductible Amount 25,000	Deductible Ty	pe	Premium	
Loc #	Bldg#	l .	t BREAKDOWN		Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	ion Date	Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1	Limi	t 2		Deductible Amount 1,000	Deductible Ty Coinsurance		Premium	
Loc #	Bldg#	Subject SiNKHOLI	E		Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description cial	Form No.	Editi	ion Date	Rate
Option	Codes	L	Limit 1	Limi	t 2	<u>' </u>	Deductible Amount	Deductible Ty	ре	Premium	

		PR	OPERTY SUE	BJEC.	TS OF I	INS	URANCE AND	COVERA	GES	
Loc#	Bldg #	Subject LandSCAF	PING		Cov Code SPECL	Cov	Description cial	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1 100,000	Lin.it	t 2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	
Loc #	Bldg#	Subject Outdoor Pr	roperty		Cov Code SPECL	Cov	Description cial	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes	<u> </u>	Limit 1 100,000	Limit	t 2		Deductible Amount 5,000	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg #	Subject Equipment	breakdown		Cov Code SPECL	Cov Spe	Description	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1	Limit	t 2		Deductible Amount	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg #	Subject Sinkhole			Cov Code SPECL	Cov	Description cial	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes	<u> </u>	Limit 1	Limit	t 2		Deductible Amount	Deductible Typ	pe Premi	ium
Loc#	Bldg#	Subject NAMED ht	urricane		Cov Code	1	Description ned hurricane	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes	L	Limit 1	Limit	t 2		Deductible Amount 2	Deductible Typ Percent	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg#	Subject			Cov Code	Cov	Description	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
2	2	All Other V	VIND HAIL		WNDHL	1	d Hail	1 01111 110.		, nais
Option	Codes		Lìmit 1	Limit	t 2		Deductible Amount 25,000	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg #	Subject			Cov Code	Cov	Description	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes	L	Limit 1	Limi	t 2		Deductible Amount	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg#	Subject			Cov Code	Cov	Description	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes		Limit 1	Limi	t 2	1	Deductible Amount	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg#	Subject			Cov Code	Cov	Description	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes	I	Limit 1	Limi	t 2		Deductible Amount	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg#	Subject			Cov Code	Cov	Description	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes	<u> </u>	Limit 1	Limi	t 2		Deductible Amount	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
Loc#	Bldg #	Subject		***************************************	Cov Code	Cov	Description	Form No.	Edition Date	e Rate
Option	Codes	<u> </u>	Limit 1	Limi	t 2		Deductible Amount	Deductible Typ	pe Prem	ium
OFSOI	cov		4					Co	pyright 2001,	AMS Services, Inc.

Rejection of Terrorism

The association is rejecting terrorism coverage.	
	The second secon
Grand Panama Beach Resort	Date